COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011 CC 8875/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2009 in WPC No.891/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDORE TRUCK OPERATORS & TPT.SOC.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pallavi Moheen, Adv.

M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in filing the process fee and spare copies is treated as condoned.

(Hemalatha Mohan) Sr.P.A.

(Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master